

AURORA CITY COUNCIL

July 25, 2023 7:30 PM

Council Chambers Aurora City Hall 905 13th St.

COMMITTEE MEETINGS:

Marlin Seeman, Mayor Richard Phillips, Council President Wayne Roblee Paul Lackore **Daniel Bartling Nancy Lohrmeyer** Mark Dunn

1st Meeting: Ministerium 2nd Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance

| AGENDA: | | Following Council Meeting *Prior To Council Meeting | |
|---------|--|---|---|
| | <u>ITEM</u> | SUMMARY | RESOURCE |
| 1. | Call to Order | | Mayor Seeman |
| 2. | Consider approval of minutes from July 11, 2023 meeting. | | Mayor Seeman |
| 3. | Petitions, Communications: | | Mayor, Council & Staff |
| 4. | Consider Ordinance No. 1169 annexation of Northridge Second Subdivision | Second Reading | Zoning Administrator |
| 5. | Consider request from Willow Rising, Inc. (formerly Crisis Center) for funding for FY 2023-2024. Requesting \$4,000. | Increase of \$1,000 from last year | Karla Schwieger-Arnold, Director |
| 6. | Consider a request for funding from Central District Health Department for FY 2023-2024. | Request is for \$7,000 | Teresa Anderson, CDHD |
| 7. | Aurora Airport Authority budget presentation | | Brett Mitchell, Airport Authority Board Member |
| 8. | Consider approving Aurora Airport Authority levy request for 2023-2024 | | Mayor Seeman |
| 9. | Consider Resolution 23-07 creating an additional police officer position | | Chief of Police |
| 10. | Consider approving payment to SCEDD for general administrative services from 3-1-23 to 6-30-23 | Invoice #1596 for \$6,950 | Mayor Seeman |
| 11. | Consider approving Draw Request #2 for CDBG Funds. | | Mayor Seeman |
| 12. | Consider approving public service utilities easement from KAAPA Partners Aurora, LLC | | Utility Superintendent |

AGENDA: CONTINUED

| 13. | Consider Ordinance No. 1170 vacating a portion of Lincoln Ave. | Request from KAAPA Partners Aurora, LLC | Utility Superintendent |
|-----|--|--|------------------------|
| 14. | Consider amendment to contract with Olsson for Drainage Improvement Project near 16th Street and H Street. | To provide construction staking services for the project | Utility Superintendent |
| 15. | Consider request from The Wandering Well from Hastings for a special designated liquor license for a wedding reception at The Ivy. | September 2, 2023, 4:00pm-1:00am | Mayor Seeman |

16. **MISCELLANEOUS:**

17. **ADJOURNMENT**

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.